

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ORIGINAL

CASE NO. SC01-2444  
Lower Tribunal No. 1D00-2974

FILED  
THOMAS D. HALL

CASE NO. SC02-198  
Lower Tribunal No. 2D00-4027

JUL 15 2002

CLERK SUPREME COURT  
BY AWC

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

DINO KAKLAMANOS, ET AL.,

Respondent.

VERON CARAVAKIS,

Petitioner,

vs.

ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY, ETC.,

Respondent.

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER, VERON CARAVAKIS**

---

On Discretionary Review from a Decision  
of the District Court of Appeal  
Second District of Florida

TANNEY ENO, TANNEY,  
GRIFFITH & INGRAM, P.A.  
2454 McMullen Booth Road  
Building C, Suite 501-A  
Clearwater, Florida 33759  
(727) 726-4781

By: TONY GRIFFITH, ESQ.  
Florida Bar No. 0629073  
TIMOTHY M. INGRAM, ESQ.  
Florida Bar No. 562114

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. THE FLORIDA PIP STATUTE AND THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION ARE THE "CLEARLY ESTABLISHED PRINCIPLES OF LAW" THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT "DEPARTED FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS" CAUSING A "MISCARRIAGE OF JUSTICE.".....	1
A. The <u>Ivey</u> Opinion and the Standard for Certiorari Review.....	1
B. "Clearly Established Principles of Law" exist in Florida Statutes and the Florida Constitution.....	1
C. The <u>Rodriguez</u> Opinion and Allstate's Right to "Contest" the Bills.....	3
D. The 30 Day Time Period Codified in §627.736(4) (b).....	5
II. ON THE MERITS OF THE CIRCUIT COURT DECISION, THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED WHEN IT HELD THAT CARAVAKIS "SUFFERED NO DAMAGES.".....	6
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	15

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>Cases</b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<u>Burgess v. Allstate Indemnity Company,</u> 27 FLW D814 (2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA 4/10/02).....	7, 8
<u>Caravakis v. Allstate Indemnity Co.,</u> 806 So.2d 548 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA 2001).....	10
<u>Dunmore v. Interstate Fire Insurance Company,</u> 301 So.2d 502 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1974).....	6
<u>Gloria v. Allstate County Mutual Insurance Company,</u> No. SA-99-CA-676-PM (W.D.Tex. September 29, 2000).....	9
<u>Haines City Community Development v. Heggs,</u> 658 So.2d 523, 528 (Fla. 1995).....	1
<u>Huntt v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company,</u> 72 Md. App. 189, 527 A.2d 1333 (1987).....	13
<u>Ivey v. Allstate Insurance Co.,</u> 774 So.2d 679 (Fla. 2000).....	1
<u>Kaklamanos v. Allstate Insurance Company,</u> 796 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2001).....	6, 7, 8, 10, 11
<u>Kinnard v. Allstate Insurance Company,</u> No. 992-00812 (Missouri Circuit Court, November 15, 1999).....	12
<u>LaMothe v. Auto Club Insurance Association,</u> 214 Mich. App. 577, 543 N.W.2d 42 (1955).....	9
<u>McGill v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company,</u> 207 Mich. App. 402, 526 N.W.2d 12 (1994).....	9, 10
<u>Noah v. Government Employees Insurance Company,</u> No. SA-00-CA-018 (W.D.Tex. April 9, 2001).....	9
<u>Ny v. Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company,</u> 1998 Mass, App.Ct.Div. 179, 1998 WL 603138 (1998).....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**(Continued)**

**Page**

Ostrof v. State Farm Mutual Automobile  
Insurance Company,  
200 F.R.D. 521 (D. Md. 2001).....12

Puritt v. Allstate Insurance Company,  
672 N.E.2d 353 (1<sup>st</sup> Dist. 1996),  
cert. denied, 677 N.E.2d 971 (Ill. 1997).....13

United Automobile Insurance Company v. Rodriguez,  
808 So.2d 82 (Fla. 2001).....3, 4

**Statutes**

Section 627.736(4), Florida Statutes (1997).....2, 3, 5, 6, 8

**Other Authorities**

American Heritage Dictionary of the English Language,  
New College Edition (1981).....4

**Constitutional Provisions**

Article I, Section 21, of the  
Constitution of the State of Florida.....2, 3

Article I, Section 22 of the  
Constitution of the State of Florida.....2, 3
